

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16102/2013

KANARA DISTRICT CENTRAL CO. OP. BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIPAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 9624/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) Nos. 17030-17031/2013  
(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Maktola,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar ,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16102/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the

learned

Signature Not Verified

counsel for the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.06

16:51:57 IST

Reason:

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. They shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) Nos. 17030-17031/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 4 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 14.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg