

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16102/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013 in WA No. 30562/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

KANARA DISTRICT CENTRAL CO. OP. BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIPAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9624/2013

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 17030-17031/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. G. V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents denies to have any possibility of settlement.

However, in view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matters come up next week.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.