

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16102/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013 in WA No.30562/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

KANARA DISTRICT CENTRAL CO. OP. BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIPAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.9624/2013

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) Nos.17030-17031/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on instructions submits that the parties have arrived at an amicable settlement and no disputes remain pending between them.

In view of the above submission, these special leave petitions are disposed of in terms of the said settlement.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to place on record the said settlement agreement entered into between the parties within a week, which shall form part of this order.

However, it is made clear that if the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on instructions, is found incorrect, then the appropriate proceedings shall be initiated against the petitioners before this Court.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master